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Reg
•vrNo.

Name of Tenant. Postal Address. Barony. Townland.

Reference
No. on

Map filed
in Land
Purchase
Commis-

sion.

Area

A. K. P.

Rent.

£ a, d.

Standard
Purchase
Annuity
if land

becomes
vested

£ s. d.

Standard
Price

if land
becomes
vested.

£ s. d

Holdings subject to Judicial Rents fixed after the 15th August, 1911—(continued).

180

181
182

183
184
185

186
188
189

190
191
192

193

194

195

196

197

198
199

200

201

202

203

213

George Brooks

William Corry
Francis Garrett

Henry Adams
Robert Hawthorne . .
Robert McCormick . .

Robert McBriar
Robert Stewart
Hugh McCormick

Do.
John Coulter
John McKee

Hugh Browne

John Browne

James Mageean

John Watson

Rose Anne Digney
(widow)

Mary Digney (widow)
James Millen and (
William Robert j

Oakman (
(
I

Hugh Locke

Thomas Fitzpatrick . .

Mary Susan Farrell
(widow)

Alexander Megraw . .

John Hamilton

Grey Abbey,
Co. Down

do.
Millisle,
Donaghadee,
Co. Down

do.
do.

Carrowdore,
Grey Abbey,
Co. Down

do.
do.

Millisle,
Donaghadee,
Co. Down

do.
do.
do.

Rubane,
Kircubbin,
Co. Down

Kircubbin,
Co. Down

Portavogie,
Kircubbin,
Co. Down

Kircubbin,
Co. Down

Tyrella,
Clongh,
Co. Down

do.
Manse Road,
Bangor,
Co. Down
Oakhill,
Lisburn

Tyrella,
Clough,
Co. Down

do.

do.

Clanmaghery,
Tyrella,
Clough,
Co. Down

Ballyboghilbo
Grey Abbey,
Co. Down

Lower Ards

do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

Upper Ards

do.

do.

do.

Upper Lecale

do.
do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

Lower Ards

Grey Abbey

do.
Grangee,

do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

Rowreagh

do.

Kirkistown

do.

Glovet

do.
do.

do.

Rathmullan
Lower
do.

do.

Ballyboghilbo

5, 5A

. 7
1

3
4
5

8
10
11

11A
13, 13A

14, 14A,
14B
12

13

8A, 8B

, 19

4

6
9

10

3, 3A

5, 5A

6

1C

15 3 25

3 3 9
42 2 27

25 3 9
36 1 13
25 3 39

40 0 11
5 2 15

15 0 32

6 3 11
40 0 36
51 3 7

43 2 2fi

51 2 5

:iO 1 11

76 1 3f>

24 0 10

58 1 14
120 3 38

21 1 3?

42 1 10

45 2 29

18 2 0

2 3 19

21 0 3

6 9 0
37 19 '0

17 5 0
27 10 0
15 0 0

30 13 0
4 10 0
8 12 0

2 10 0
27 15 0
37 0 0

38 10 0

34 2 2

3 10 0

60 0 0

17 4 0

38 8 0
88 12 0

13 13 0

22 10 6

17 2 0

8 10 0

1 15 0

18 8 6

5 13 10
31 19 10

14 3 2
22 11 10
12 5 8

26 4 8
3 13 8
7 11 8

2 0 8
22 15 6
30 7 0

33 19 2

30 1 8

3 1 8

52 18 4

14 15 10

32 17 6
78 2 10

12 0 10

18 10 6

1.4 15 6

6 19 10

1 10 10

387 17 11

119 16 6
673 10 2

298 1 5
475 12 3
258 11 11

552 5 7
77 10 11

159 13 0

42 16 2
479 9 6
638 18 11

714 18 3

633 6 8

64 18 3

1114 0 8

311 8 1

692 2 1
1645 1 9

253 10 2

390 0 0

311 1 1

147 3 10

32 9 1

Holdings subject to Rents other than Judicial Rents.

204

205

206
207

208

209
210
215

John Gibson (junior) Grey Abbey,

William Mcllboy

Do.
William Caughey

William Thompson . .

Samuel Caldwell
Robert Thompson
James Horner

Co. Down
do.

do.
Rowreagh,
Kircubbin,
Co. Down

Kirkistown,
Kiroubbin,
Co. Down

do.
do.

Grey Abbey,
Co. Down

Lower Ards

do.

do.
Upper Ards

do.

do.
do.

Lower Ards

. Ballybryan

Bally urna-
nellan
do.

Rowreagh

Kirkistown

do.
. do.

Ballybryan

5

2

2A, 2B
17A

14F

14G
14H
18

4 1 20

3 3 13

6 1 29
7 3 19

1 2 20

1 2 25
0 3 9

22 2 32

3 5 0

4 0 0

6 0 0
6 10 0

1 0 0

1 0 0
0 10 0

14 0 0

2 13 6

3 5 10

4 18 10
5 7 0

0 16 6

0 16 6
0 8 2

11 10 6

56 6 4

69 6 0

104 0 8
112 12 8

17 7 4

17 7 4
8 11 11

242 12 8

NOTES.—(1) Each holding when vested in the purchaser shall continue to have appurtenant thereto, and to be subject
to, as the case may be, any previously existing easements, .rights and appurtenances. .

(2) In the cases of Reg. Nos. (a) 85, (b) 107 and (c) 138 the sums set out as rents are the parts of the original rents of
(a) £37 9s. 6d, (b) £9 19s. 6d., and (c) £43 9s. Od. respectively, payable in respect of the entire holdings which have
provisionally been apportioned to the portions thereof in the occupation of (a) Alexander Caughey, (b) Thomas
Thompson, and (c) John Gilmore respectively, pursuant to the provisions of Section 14 (1) (c) of the Act. The
remainders of the original respective holdings have been treated as separate holdings and are set oat at Reg. Nos.
(a) 207, (b) 208, 209, 210 and 211, and (c) 212 above. .


