Reg No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	on filed and Area hase mis- on.				Rent.									tand Turch Annu if lan ecom veste	ase ity d es	ji be ▼	anda Price f lan ecom este	d d
	Hold	ings subject to Ju	idicial Bents fixe	ed after the 15t	· · · · · ·					· ·		<u>u.</u>	-	D.	_"·								
											0 0		1907	1.7									
180	George Brooks .	Grey Abbey, Co. Down	Lower Ards	Grey Abbey	5, 5A					3 1			387										
181	William Corry .	3.5'11'-1-	do.	do.	. 7		3 9		9				119 673										
182	Francis Garrett .	Millisle, Donaghadee, Co. Down	do.	Grangee,	1	***	2 21	9,	19	٥	1 18	10	013	10	۷								
183	Henry Adams .	. do.	do.	do.	3			17	5	0 1			298										
184	Robert Hawthorne .	do.	do.	do. do.	4 5		l 13 3 39			$0 2 \\ 0 1$			475 258										
185	Robert McCormick .	. Carrowdore, Grey Abbey, Co. Down	do.	uo.	3							· c	200	11	11								
186	Robert McBriar .	. do.	do.	do.	.8) 11			0 2			552										
188		. do.	do.	do.	10 11		2 15 3 32		10		3 13		77										
189	Hugh McCormick .	Donaghadee, Co. Down	do.	do.	11	15 () 3 <u>2</u>	°	12		7 11	. с	159	19	U								
190	Do	. do.	do.	do.	11A		3 11		10		2 (16									
191	John Coulter		do.	do. do.	13, 13A 14, 14A,) 36 3 7	27 37		0 2	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 15 \\ 0 & 7 \end{array}$		479 638										
192	John McKee .	. do.	do.	ao.	14B	51	9 1	31	U	Uja	0 1	١,	030	10	11								
193	Hugh Browne .	Rubane, Kircubbin,	Upper Ards	Rowreagh	12	43	2 26	38	10	0 3	3 19) 2	714	18	3								
194	John Browne	Co. Down Kircubbin, Co. Down	do.	do.	13	51	2 ā	34	2	2 3	0 1	L 8	633	6	8								
195	James Mageean .	. Portavogie, Kircubbin,	do.	Kirkistown	8A, 8B	30	1 11	3	10	0	3]	L 8	64	18	3								
196	John Watson .	Co. Down Kircubbin, Co. Down	do.	do.	19	76	1 35	60	0	0 5	2 18	3 4	111	4 0	8								
197	Rose Anne Digney (widow)	Tyrella, Clough, Co. Down	Upper Lecale	Glovet	4	24	0 10	17	4	0 1	4 18	5 10	311	8	1								
198	Mary Digney (widow)	do.	do.	do.	6	58	1 14	38	8	0 3	2 17	7 6	692	2	1								
199	James Millen and William Robert Oakman	Manse Road, Bangor, Co. Down Oakhill,	do.	do.	9	120	3 38	88	12	0 7	8 2	10	164	5]	. 9								
200	Hugh Locke	Lisburn Tyrella, Clough,	do.	do.	10	21	1 32	13	13	0 1	2 () 1(253	10	2								
201	Thomas Fitzpatrick .	Co. Down	do.	Rathmullan Lower	3, 3A	42	1 10	22	10	6	8 10) (390	0	0								
202	Mary Susan Farrell (widow)	do.	do.	do.	5, 5A		2 29	i		- 1			3311		1								
203	Alexander Megraw	Clanmaghery, Tyrella, Clough, Co. Down	do.	do.	6	18	2 (8	10	0	6 19) 1(147	3	10								
213	John Hamilton	Ballyboghilbo Grey Abbey, Co. Down	Lower Ards	Ballyboghilbo	1C	2	3 19	1	15	0	1 10) 10	32	9	1								
		Holdings	subject to Rents	other than Ju	dicial Re	nts.																	
204	John Gibson (junior)	Grey Abbey, Co. Down	Lower Ards	Ballybryan	. 5	4	1 20	3	5	0	2 1	3 (B 56	6	4								
205	William McIlboy	do.	do.	Ballyurna- nellan	2	3	3 13	3 4	0	0	3	5 10	69	6	0								
. 206	Do.	do.	do.	do.	2A, 2B		1 29		0	0	4 1	3 10	104	0	8								
207	William Caughey	Rowreagh, Kircubbin, Co. Down	Upper Ards	Rowreagh	17A	. 7	3 19	9 6	10	0	5 '	7 (112	12	8								
208	William Thompson	Kirkistown, Kircubbin, Co. Down	do.	Kirkistown	14F					o	0 1	3 (6 17	7	4								
209		do.	do.	do.	14G	1	2 2				0 10		6 17		4								
$\frac{210}{215}$		do. Grey Abbey,	do. Lower Ards	do. Ballybryan	14H 18	$egin{array}{c} 0 \ 22 \end{array}$	3 2 2 3	9 0 2 1 4	10	0	0 :		$egin{array}{c c} 2 & 8 \ 6 & 242 \end{array}$	11	11								
الفلاش	2011/02 11011161	Co. Down	100 HOL 21108	- Lany Oryani	1 10	22	- 0.	~ * *	U	υį		, ,	2±2مار،	, 12	9								

Notes.—(1) Each holding when vested in the purchaser shall continue to have appurtenant thereto, and to be subject to, as the case may be, any previously existing easements, rights and appurtenances.

⁽²⁾ In the cases of Reg. Nos. (a) 85, (b) 107 and (c) 138 the sums set out as rents are the parts of the original rents of (a) £37 9s. 6d., (b) £9 19s. 6d., and (c) £43 9s. 0d. respectively, payable in respect of the entire holdings which have provisionally been apportioned to the portions thereof in the occupation of (a) Alexander Caughey, (b) Thomas Thompson, and (c) John Gilmore respectively, pursuant to the provisions of Section 14 (1) (c) of the Act. The remainders of the original respective holdings have been treated as separate holdings and are set out at Reg. Nos. (a) 207, (b) 208, 209, 210 and 211, and (c) 212 above.